STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2005 047630

2005 NIN - 9 PH 1:39

MICHAEL A BROWN RECORDER



25101815

					,,,,,	
CIT			REAI	LESTATE N	MORTGAGE	
Name and Address of Mortgagor(s):		Lender: THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.				
		377 EAST BUTTERFIELD ROAD				
UNMARRIED GLENN P BAKER 4711 W 82ND PLACE CHICAGO, IL 60652			SUITE 925 LOMBARD, IL 60148			
						Mortgagee: MERS
			P.O. BOX 2026			
			MIN: 1002631950)7747171		FLINT,
	Date	Date Fina	l Payment Due	Principal Balance	Principal Balance	
Loan Number			<u> </u>			
0 = 0 0 = 7 4 = 1 =	05/26/2005	06/0	01/35	65,550.00		
9500774717			e u u in dobtod (on the Note secured	by this Mortgage. The ned. "MERS" refers to	
The words "1,"	refer to Lende	er and Ler	der's assignee if thi	s Mortgage is assig	ned. "MERS" refers to ing solely as a nominee	
words "you" and	a Degistration System	ns Inc. N	ERS is a separate co	orporation that is ac	ing solely as a nominee s Mortgage. MERS is	
Mortgage Electroni	e Registration byses	nd assions	MERS is the mo	rtgagee under thi	s Mortgage. MERS is mber of P.O. Box 2026,	
					mber of P.O. Box 2026,	
organized and exist	oc 4-1 (999) 670 M	erske (County Reco	rder!		
Flint, MI 48501-20	26, tel. (888) 673-NE	DICO.				
MORTGAGE OF	REAL ESTATE			a Dringing Ralance	as shown above together	
To secure payr	nent of a Note I signe	ed today pr	comising to pay you u	he Note secured by	as shown above together this Mortgage and any	
with interest at the	rate in effect from	time to ti	ime as provided in t	iming this Mortgag	this Mortgage and any e mortgages, grants and	
modifications, exte	nsions and renewals	thereof, e	each of the persons s	Igning uns Morgae	e mortgages, grants and s successors and assigns)	
conveys to MERS	and its successors and	d assigns, (solely as nominee for	Lender and Lender	s successors and assigns) and all easements, rights,	
1 -1tota daga	ribed below and all	present and	u future improvement	LAKE.	and all easements, rights,	
appurtenances and	rents, which is locate	d in Indian	a, County of			
				CARY		
which has the add	ress of 4556 PEN		NIA STREET,	GARI	(City)	
		(State)	DER'S OF			
Indiana 40	5409	Ec	(the "Premises"	¹),		
пини Т	(Zin Code)	2			A 5	
	SEE AT	TACHE	D LEGAL D <mark>ESCRI</mark>	PTION 'EXHIBIT	A'	
Domestian uni	lerstands and agrees	that MER	S holds only legal tit	le to the interests gr	anted by Borrower in this	
DOLLOW CL UIII	TOTOPPITAD MITTER D. A.L.		LUDC (ac	naminae for I ende	r and Lender's successors	

Mortgage, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Premises; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Mortgage.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

PAYMENT OF OBLIGATIONS - If I pay my Note according to its terms, this Mortgage will become null and

TAXES - LIENS - INSURANCE - MAINTENANCE - I will pay, when they are due and payable, all taxes, security agreements (including mortgages), liens, assessments, obligations, water rates and any other charges against the Premises, whether superior or inferior to the lien of this Mortgage, maintain hazard insurance on the Premises in your favor in a form and amount satisfactory to you and maintain and keep the Premises in good repair at all times during the term of this Mortgage. You may pay any such tax, lien, assessment, obligation, water rates, premium or other charge (including any charge to maintain or repair the Premises) or purchase such insurance in your own name, if I fail to do so.

Hold For: Precise 1 See Pages 2 and 3 FOR ADDITIONAL IMPORTANT TERMS

8910 Purdue Road, Suite 150 Indianapolis, IN 46268 (317) 870-2250 Fax (317) 870-2260

05/26/05 12:58 1831349

2-2470A (4/04) Indiana First Mortgage - Adjustable Rate

Page 1 of 3

EXHIBIT "A"

Lots 15 and 16, in Block 2, in Broadway Realty and Investment Company's Addition to Gary, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 9, page 31, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.



The amount you pay will be due and payable to you on demand, will bear interest at the interest rate in effect from time to time as provided in the Note secured by this Mortgage if permitted by law or, if not, at the highest lawful interest rate, will be an additional lien on the Premises and may be enforced and collected in the same manner as the other obligations secured by this Mortgage. The insurance carrier providing the insurance referred to above will be chosen by me subject to your approval which will not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals must be acceptable to you and must include a standard mortgage clause. You will have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If you require, I will promptly give to you all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of a loss, I will give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and you. You may file a proof of loss if not made promptly by me. Insurance proceeds will be applied to the restoration or repair of the Premises damaged or, at your option, the insurance proceeds will be applied to the sums, secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to me. If I abandon the Premises, or do not answer within ten (10) days, a notice from you that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then you may collect the insurance proceeds. The ten (10)-day period will begin when the notice is given.

TITLE - The Premises were conveyed to me by a deed which is to be, or has been, recorded before this Mortgage, and I warrant the title to the Premises. I further warrant that the lien created by this Mortgage is a valid and enforceable first lien, subordinate only to easements and restrictions of record on the date of this Mortgage, and that during the entire term of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, such lien will not become subordinate to anything else.

CONDEMNATION - The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation (the taking of my property for a public use) or other taking of any part of the Premises, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and will be paid to you and are subject to the lien of and secured by this Mortgage. In the event of a taking of the Premises, the proceeds will be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to me. If the Premises are abandoned by me, or if, after notice by you to me that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, I fail to respond to you within ten (10) days after the date the notice is given, you are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at your option, either to the restoration or repair of the Premises, or to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due. whether or not then due. the Lake County Recorder!

DUE ON SALE OR ALTERATION - Except in those circumstances in which Federal law otherwise provides, I will not, without your consent, sell or transfer the Premises or alter, remove or demolish the buildings on the Premises, allow the Premises to deteriorate or commit waste.

DEFAULT - If I default in paying any part of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage or if I default in any other way under this Mortgage or under the Note which it secures or on any other mortgage which covers the Premises, the entire unpaid principal balance and accrued and unpaid interest and any other amounts I then owe to you under this loan will become immediately due if you desire, without your advising me. If I am required to pay immediately in full as described above, I promise to pay your reasonable attorney's fee, if the loan is referred to an attorney, not your employee, for collection and all other reasonable costs and expenses you actually incur in collecting the loan or foreclosing on this Mortgage, to the extent permitted by law. If any money is left over after you foreclose on this Mortgage and deduct such attorney's fees and all other costs and expenses incurred, it will be paid to the persons legally entitled to it, but if any money is still owing, I agree to pay you the balance.

APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS - I agree that you are entitled to the appointment of a receiver in any action to foreclose on this Mortgage and you may also enter the Premises and take possession of them, rent them if the Premises are not already rented, receive all rents and apply them to the obligations secured by this Mortgage. Lassign all rents to you but you agree that I may continue to collect the rents unless I am in default under this Mortgage or the Note.

RIGHTS CUMULATIVE - Your rights under this Mortgage will be separate, distinct and cumulative and none of them will be in exclusion of any other nor will any act of yours be considered as an election to proceed under any one provision of this Mortgage to the exclusion of any other provision.

NOTICES - I agree that any notice and demand may be given to me either in person or by mail.

RELEASE - Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, you shall release the Premises from the lien of this instrument. I shall pay recording costs to the extent permitted by applicable law.

EXTENSIONS AND MODIFICATIONS - Each of the persons signing this Mortgage agrees that no modification, renewal or extension of time or other variation of any obligation secured by this Mortgage will affect any other obligation under this Mortgage.

APPLICABLE LAW - This Mortgage is made pursuant to the Alternative Mortgage Transactions Parity Act of 1982 and applicable regulations. Otherwise, to the extent not preempted by such Act or regulations, this Mortgage is governed by Indiana law, and any other applicable federal law.

RECEIPT OF COPY - Each person signing this Mortgage acknowledges receipt of a completed and signed copy of this Mortgage.

GLENN BAKER
05/26/05 12:58 1831349 SEE PAGES 1 AND 3 FOR ADDITIONAL IMPORTANT TERMS
Initial(s) X

Page 2 of 3

BINDING EFFECT - This mortgage is binding on and inures to your, my and MERS' successors and assigns.

SEE PAGES 1 AND 2 FOR ADDITIONAL IMPORTANT TERMS

	Han P. Bak (Seal)
	GLENN P BAKER
	(Seal)
	(Seal)
Doct	ament is
NOTACK	NOWLEDGMENT
	nt is the property of
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF LAKE COUN	ounty Recorder!
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County a	and State, personally appeared
Glenn P Baker	, and at the
of the foregoing mortgage asvoluntary	act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 26	day of MHy ZOOT
TI.	7.118/1/10
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
OSKOLL SHOW SON	Cullian Now Services
My County of Residence:	(Fillied Signature)
NOTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
UBLIC, STATE	in.
This instrument was prepared by PAT A	LLER of THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
Upon recording mail to:	
Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc.	83 ATTN: Dusti Woodbury - CIT Unit

05/26/05 12:58 1831349

2-2470C

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

THE ADDITIONADIE DATE DIE	DER is made this 26TH d	lay of MAY
on and is incorporated in	to and shall be deemed to	nent") of the same date given by the Promissory Note (the "Note") to
eed of Trust, or similar instrume	ent (the Security institution	Pate Promissory Note (the "Note") to
CDOTINGONCIMIED FINA	ANTE INC. The Lenger	of the Barrie date
roperty described in the Security Ins	strument and located at	
556 PENNSYLVANIA STREET GAI	RY, IN 40409	•
	Property Address	
THE CONTRACTOR	PROVISIONS ALLOWI	NG FOR CHANGES IN THE
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY AND A PARTY AND A	TOTAL MANNEY PAY	WINNEL THE THOUGH DEVICE
INTEREST RATE AND	DROWED'S INTERES	T RATE CAN CHANGE AT
THE AMOUNT THE BU	JRRUWER S INTERES	IF BORROWER MUST PAY.
ANY ONE TIME AND TH	IE MAXIMUM KATE II	HE BORROWER MUST PAY.
TOTAL CONTENANTS	In addition to the covena	nts and agreements made in the Security
ADDITIONAL COVENANTS	with an appropriate and agree as	follows:
Instrument, Borrower and Lender fu	ruler coveriant and agree as	
	7 050	%. The Note provides for changes in interest rate I will pay may change on
The Note provides for an initial in	nterest rate of 7.930	interest rote I will now may change on
the interest rate and the monthly p	payments, as follows. The	interest rate I will pay may change on
and on that day ev	very <u> </u>	hereafter. Each date on which my interest
rate could change is called a "Chang	ge Date."	
- 44 the first Chans	re Date, my interest will b	e based on an Index. The "Index" is the
average of the interbank offered rau	D) and lighted in the Wal	Street Journal. If the Index is no longer
quotations of 5 major banks (LIBO)	R), as published in the war	based upon comparable information. The
days before each Change Date is ca	alled the "Current Index." I	Before each Change Date, the Note Holder
11 - 1-t-mine the amount of the m	onthly payment that would	be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal Maturity Date at my new interest rate in
substantially equal payments. The	result of this calculation	st Change Date will not be greater that
payment. The interest rate I am	required to pay at the mis	interest rate will never be increased of
Mr. now interest rate will become	e effective on each Change	Date. I will pay the amount of my new
in my interest rate and the amount	or my monthly payment be	me and possibly certain other informatio
notice will include information req	juired by law to be given to	me and possibly certain other informatio
as well.		
		- towns and appearants contained in thi
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowe	er accepts and agrees to t	he terms and covenants contained in thi
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowe	er accepts and agrees to t	he terms and covenants contained in this
	er accepts and agrees to t	
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowe	WOIANA HILL	(Sea
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowe Adjustable Rate Rider.	(Seal)	(Sea
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowe	WOIANA HILL	he terms and covenants contained in this (SeaBorrowe
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowe Adjustable Rate Rider.	(Seal)	(Sea